www.crouse-hinds.com    US: 1-866-764-5454    CAN: 1-800-265-0502    Copyright©  2019 Eaton184
3L
3L
IPlastic refractors are for non-hazardous areas only (50-100W max.)
Champ VMV HID
luminaires
Cl. I, Div. 2, Groups A, B, C, D
Restricted Breathing Cl. I,

G241,
G245)
Factory
sealed
suffix
S865
AEx nA
nR II
Globe
(G24,
G241,
G245)
Refractor
(R2, R3,
R5)
VMVM70 70 MH 40 T3A T3A T3A – T3A – T5 T3 90 90
VMVM70 70 MH 55 T3 T3 T3 – T3 – T4 T3 90 90
VMVM70 70 MH 65 T3 T3 T3 – T3 – T4 T3 90 90
VMVM100 100 MH 40 T2D T2D T2D – T2D – T4 T3 90 90
VMVM100 S849 100 MH 40 T2 T2 T2 – T2 – T4 T3 75 75
VMVM100 100 MH 55 T2D T2D T2D – T2D – T4 T3 90 90
VMVM150 150 MH 40 T2A T2A T2B – T2A – T3 T3 90 90
VMVM175 175 MH 40 T2A T2A T2B – T2A – T3 T3 90 90
VMVS50 50 HPS 40 T3A T3A T3B EFG T4A T3A T5 T3 75 65
VMVS50 50 HPS 55 T3A T3A T3A EFG T4 T3 T5 T3 75 75
VMVS50 50 HPS 65 T3 T3 T3 EFG T4 T2D T5 T3 75 75
VMVS70 70 HPS 40 T3 T3 T3B EFG T3C T2C T4 T3 75 65
VMVS70 70 HPS 55 T3 T3 T3 EFG T3C T2B T4 T3 90 90
VMVS100 100 HPS 40 T2C T2C T2D EFG T3A T2A T4 T3 90 75
VMVS100 100 HPS 55 T2B T2B T2C EFG – – T3 T3 105 90
VMVS150 150 HPS 40 T2A T2A T2B – – – T3 T3 90 85
VMVS150 150 HPS 55 T2 T2 T2A – – – T3 T3 105 105
The Class I, Division 2 T-codes apply to luminaires without the restricted breathing (S826) or factory sealed (S865) options.  These luminaires
are listed to UL844.  UL844 specifies how the temperatures are measured.
The Class I, Zone 2 T-codes are for luminaires that are additionally listed to UL60079-15 that specify a different method for measuring